Post Agenda for October 10, 2017 Regular Scheduled Council Meeting Mayor and City Council for the City of Ringgold

Members Present: Mayor Nick Millwood

Mayor Pro Tem Terry Crawford Councilmember Jake Haynes Councilmember Larry C. Black Councilmember Randall Franks Councilmember Sara S. Clark

Members Absent: None

- Council voted to approve the Consent Agenda engross which includes the Special Called Work Session Minutes of September 19, 2017, Special Called Meeting Minutes of September 19, 2017, Work Session Minutes of September 25, 2017, and the Regular Scheduled Council Meeting Minutes of September 25, 2017.
- 2. Council voted to approve the Final Reading of Ordinance to Amend Chapter 38 Captioned "Environment".
- 3. Council voted to approve sending the Court Update to the city attorney to get his opinion and to also review the Charter's fine limit. At that time council will revisit the issue.
- 4. Council voted to approve the Catoosa County Tax Commission Contract as presented.
- 5. Council voted to approve CTI's Engineering Services to prepare bid documents, give bidding assistance, and construction phase services in the amount of \$11,500.00 for two water storage tank improvements.
- 6. Council voted to approve replacing the aluminum railing with steel handrails in front of the Depot in the amount of \$7,594.00, which will be funded by the Depot fund.
- 7. Council voted to adjourn.